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The Corporate Vehicle Observatory, initiated by Arval across 15 countries, wants to be an open 

knowledge-sharing platform delivering expert views on fleet industry.  

Our purpose is to study new trends that drive the world of corporate mobility, sustainable development,   

fleet management, technologies and road safety. 

 
 

 

  CVO Non-European countries  

Brazil 

Russia 

Turkey 

Who we are 
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Knowledge sharing 
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Websites & press 
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The new mobility era 

2020- on going 
  

The V2X era 

2012- on going 

 The infotainment 

era 

2007-2012 

  

The R&D era 

1966-1995 

 The automotive 

embedded era 

1995-2004 

The path 
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Adopted by 50 millions people 

75 y 

 
38 y 

 

 
13 y 

 

 
 

3,5 y 
 

83 y 45 y 
 

27 y 
 

<10 y 

 

In series tech 

The pace of innovation 
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 All ADAS devices: very appreciated by fleet  
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What is changing? 

LEVEL  0 1 2 3 4 5 

Driver is continuously 
exercising longitudinal 

and lateral control  

Driver does not have 
to monitor the system 

at all times; must 
always be in a position 

to resume control 

Driver has to monitor 
the system at all times 

Driver is continuously 
exercising longitudinal 

or lateral control  

Driver is not required 
during defined use 

case 

 
 
 
 
 

System can cope with 
all situations 

automatically during 
the entire journey. No 

driver required 

 
 
 
 

System has 
longitudinal and lateral 
control in a specific use 

case D
R

I
V

E
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L
E
 

DRIVER ONLY ASSISTED CONDITIONAL 
AUTOMATION 

PARTIAL  
AUTOMATION 

HIGH 
AUTOMATION 

FULL  
AUTOMATION 

V
E
H

I
C

L
E
 R
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L
E
 

MONITORED DRIVING NON-MONITORED DRIVING 

TEMPORARY  
HANDS OFF 

TEMPORARY  
FOOT OFF 

FULL 
ATTENTION 

TEMPORARY  
EYE OFF 

 
NO 

MORE 
ATTENTION 

TEMPORARY  
YOU OFF 

 
Lateral or longitudinal 

control is accomplished 
by the system 

 
 

System has 
longitudinal and lateral 
control in a specific use 

case. System 
recognizes the 

performance limits and 
requests driver to 

resume control within 
a sufficient time 

margin 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

System can cope with 
all situations 

automatically in a 
defined use case 
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Survey on a sample of Fleet Manager with ten or more vehicles in their 
fleet, conducted in February 2016 by telephone interviews using C.A.T.I. 
method 

Sample survey size 200 

Average number of vehicles 
belonging to the fleet of 

interviewed 
136 

Total number of vehicles 
belonging to the fleet of 

interviewed 
27.234 

Methodology and sample survey 
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Presence of connected cars in 
car list 

Percentage of connected 
cars  in car list 

63% 

37% 

Yes

No

38% 

15% 16% 
12% 

5% 

14% 

From 1% to

20%

From 21%

to 40%

From 41%

to 60%

From 61%

to 80%

From 81%

to 99%

100%

35% 

28% 

Presence of connected cars in the car list 
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15% 

23% 

29% 

32% 

35% 

40% 

44% 

45% 

49% 

84% 

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Remote data transmission

Identification of road signs

Lane departure warning

Automatic emergency call

Blind spot detection

Electronic Stability Control

Fatigue detection system

Emergency braking

Adaptive cruise control

Park Assist

Technological devices available at least in one vehicle 

Technological devices  
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Score from a minimum of 1 to a maximum of 10 in each of these topics 

1.5 

1.5 

2.5 

3.5 

6.5 

6.5 

7 

Automatic assistant

Vehicle maintenance

Driving assistance

Comfort equipment

Behaviour indication

Infotainment

Safety

Reason of choice 
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How corporate fleets are using Telematics systems  

27% 

27% 

33% 

38% 

40% 

43% 

47% 

85% 

Traffic/route information

Fatigue management

Driver communication

Route planning

Vehicle performance monitoring

Navigation

Driver performance monitoring

Vehicle tracking

Telematics for fleet 
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FLEET MANAGERS WILLING 

TO ACCELERATE THE 

INTRODUCTION OF 

CONNECTED CAR IN THEIR 

CAR LIST 

80% 

The intentions towards connected car 
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73% 

FLEET MANAGERS 

DECLARING THAT 

CONNECTED CAR CAN 

INFLUENCE DRIVER’S 

SATISFACTION 

Influence of connected car on driver satisfaction 
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FLEET MANAGERS 

DECLARING THAT 

CONNECTED CAR HAS 

INFLUENCE ON TCO 

REDUCTION 

63% 

Influence of connected car on TCO 
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10 minutes 1 day 5 years 1 month 1 year 3 years 2 years 

Car sharing 

NLT 

Short term 

Taxi  

Uber 

NEW PROSPECT USUAL BUSINESS 

>5 years 

Trends: Business model 
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Source: URBAN SCIENCE 

Many actors, partnerships and new models 

Trend: From transportation to service 
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Which will be the new mobility providers?

 30 

25 

20 

15 

10 

5 

0 

26% 

16% 

12% 

13% 

4% 

11% 

CAR LEASING  
COMPANIES 

CAR RENTAL 
COMPANIES 

CORPORATE  
TRAVEL AGENCIES 

CAR OEMs MOBILITY  
SPECIALIST 

TECHNOLOGY 
PROVIDER 

DON’T 
KNOW 

13% 

18% 

Trend: New players according to Fleet Managers 

24 





1 
You call your 

autonomous car 

to pick you up 

2 
You enter your 

destination and are 

dynamically routed 

to work 

3 
You can travel down an 

automated roadway 

with platooned vehicles 

4 
You are connected to 

everything you need 

while your travel in a 

car personalized for 

you 

5 
You are dropped off 

at the doorstep and 

the car parks itself 

New way of life, new journey  
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Two years time saved in a working life 
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